Cumberland Arts Festival 10th Anniversary Plein Air Competition <u>Entry Form</u>



Applicants: Please complete this form and return, along with a \$25 check or credit card information payable to *Cumberland Arts, Inc.** Online registration at www.cumberlandarts.org.

All applications must be postmarked by June 15th, 2018

NAME:			
STREET ADDRESS:			
CITY:	State:		ZIP CODE:
PHONE:	EMAIL		
Check Enclosed			
Credit Card (MC, Visa, DISC, AMEX)		Exp	3-Digit Sec. Code
By signing this form, I agree to all terms our Plein Air Art Competition, exhibit and sale. pricing structure. A 25% commission on all sales will be handled by Cumberland Arts, I	I agree to price my works sold will be re	works comr	nensurate with my normal
Signature		Date	

Cumberland Arts, Inc. is pleased to introduce its 10th Anniversary Festival Plein Air Art Competition —a tribute to "Ten Worthy Places" within the historic Town of Cumberland, Indiana (1831). The Cumberland Arts Festival is an arts, crafts, and music festival held each third Saturday of August along Saturn Street, one block south of the historic National Road, US-40. Over 100 arts and crafts exhibitors span the distance from historic Cumberland First Baptist Church (1832) to the Cumberland Town Hall and summer Farmer's Market.

Important Dates:

June 15

- All registration forms must be received or postmarked
- All artists will be assigned one "Worthy Place" to paint. (Each artist may choose one additional site
 from the list to paint; maximum two entries per artist. Work from additional site follows the same
 guidelines as the "Worthy Places" assignment. Two-dimensional medium on a 16" x 20" maximum
 canvas. Submitted by Aug. 10, 2018, 3 p.m. See below Artists' Terms of Agreement section.)

June 16 - August 10 Plein Air Painting Ensues

August 1-15 We will arrange for TV and radio showcase of various artists between these dates

August 10 Turn in completed, framed and ready to be hung artworks to Cumberland Arts., Inc.

August 18 Festival Day (9 AM to 4 PM) Finished works displayed, adjudicated, and put on sale

AWARDS*

First prize: \$500 Second Prize: \$300 Third Prize: \$200

Best of Each Additional Worthy Places: \$100. each

ARTISTS' TERMS OF AGREEMENT

Artists will:

- 1. Complete Assigned "Worthy Place" artwork (list, location and photo of all Ten Worthy Places is online)
- 2. Turn in one or two completed, framed and ready to be hung artworks by Aug. 10, 2018, 3 p.m. to Cumberland Arts, Inc. at Cumberland First Baptist Church, 116 S. Muessing Street, Cumberland, IN 46229. Work to be in a two-dimensional medium on a 16" x 20" maximum canvas. All work to be completed en plein air without assistance of photography.
- 3. Attend festival day and be present for the awards ceremony at 1 p.m. and sale to follow
- 4. Agree to have art displayed within the Town of Cumberland (art can be sold on display)
- 5. Agree to a retail price commensurate with your normal pricing structure
- 6. A 25% commission on all sold works will be retained by Cumberland Arts, Inc.
- 7. All sales will be handled by Cumberland Arts, Inc.
- 8. Allow images of artwork entered in the competition to be used by Cumberland Arts, Inc. for publicity purposes

APPLICATION PROCEDURE

Artists may apply by mail or email. All applications must be complete and postmarked no later than June 15, 2018. Artists must complete a registration form, agree to the terms and conditions of the event, and pay a \$25 non-refundable registration fee.*

(*Cumberland Arts reserves the right to cancel the event due to insufficient entries and refund the registration fee in full)

Mail to:

Cumberland Arts, Inc. C/O Cumberland FBC 116 S. Muessing Street Cumberland, IN 46229

Complete application and email to info@cumberlandarts.org OR Please direct all inquiries to: info@cumberlandarts.org

^{**}Artists who are unable to attend festival day must alert Cumberland Arts by August 10, 2018.